Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (02.26.2025
Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-¢

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value New Contract/ Amend $ Value Total Contract Value C°""a°”A";’::'"E"‘ g Original Contract End Date Current Contract End Date | "o C"”"a“lj)’::';e"d”‘e"‘ End | \Vhat is being requested of F&P User Dept Attendee
VSC to Perform Supplemental
MacQueen Service Work on Heil Refuse Communication . .
1 DPW-Fleet Equipment, LLC E17540 Packer Bodies & Elgin Street $ 1,100,000.00| $ 200,000.00( $ 1,300,000.00 N/A 6/16/2023 6/16/2025 N/A of Waiver Brian White
Sweepers
VSC to Furnish & Install Two I
2 | water Atlas Copco E20799 (2) Replacement Air NIA $ 131,040.85|$  131,940.85 | 3/1/2025 N/A N/A 2128/2006 | Communication | - Dan Welke
Compressors, LLC New Contract (New Contract) | (New Contract) of Waiver Joe Hauck
Compressors for Howard Plant
. VSC for Programmable Logic S .
3| Water Revere Electric E20840 Controller Hardware & NIA $ 750,00000| $  750,000.00 | 3/1/2025 NIA NIA 2128/2028 | Communication | - Patrick Pauly
Supply Co. New Contract (New Contract) | (New Contract) of Waiver Oni Tate
Rockwell Support
VSC for Abbott Architect 11000
Instrument, Reagents, and
Abbott Laboratories Services for HIV Type 1 and 2 Communication
4 | Health ' E13083 Combo Testing at the $ 664,114.00 | $ 150,000.00 | $ 814,114.00 | 11/17/2024 11/16/2019 11/16/2024 11/16/2025 - Aaron Szopinski
Inc. . of Waiver
Milwaukee Health Department
Keenan Health Center
Laboratory




